

CS 80/23

Vaishali And Ors. Vs. Maya @ Maya Devi And Ors.

30.05.2024

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith Sh. Sushil Kumar, father of plaintiff.

Sh. Pankaj Kashyap, proxy for Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Defendant no.5 is ex parte.

None for defendant no.6.

(Defendant of defendant no.1 to 4 & 6 already struck off).

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application u/s 151 r/w order 8 rule 1 CPC as well as on application under section 5 of Limitation Act for condoning delay in filing WS.

At this stage, proxy counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 submits that main counsel is not well today and seeks adjournment.
Heard.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 is directed to appear before the court on next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on application u/s 151 r/w order 8 rule 1 CPC as well as on application under section 5 of Limitation Act on 02.07.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
DJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
30.05.2024